potr | AT

61’)’ 33E

FORT BEND COUNTY
CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
1 FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
@ FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
M FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBend CountyTx.gov
© Contractor
M Consultant
PROJECT:
Williams Way Blvd From F.M. 762 to U.S. 59/H NB g'A*’T*E‘GE ORDERNUMBER ............... 01
Frontage Road
............................................... 1172712017
PROJECT NUMBER .........ccoovvviniiicnns 13114
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR ....oiiiiiicevieeeeeenen $4,645,912.45
Aligood Construction Co. Inc.
1702 Seftegast Ranch Rd. CONTRACT DATE ........covveviiniinininnns 11/13/2017
Richmond, Texas 77406 FBC PURCHASE ORDERNO ............. 159751

The contract is changed as follows:

There has been revised quantities and also several items from the original bid that have either been added or deleted

since the start of the project.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum)
....................................... $ 4,645,912.45
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s
.................................................... 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was
.................................................... $ 4,645912.45
The (Contract Sum) will be [X increased or [ decreased or [] unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of \/
....................................................................... $ 128,392.31
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be /
......................................... $ 4,774,304.76
The Contract Time will be [] increased or [] decreased or [X] unchanged by 0 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
[J changed or [] unchangedto 0.
Authorized:
Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge

J Stacy Slawinski, P.E.

Allgood Construction Co. Inc.

301 Ja
Richmb exas
By:

By:

1702 Settegast Ranch Rd 3014
Richmond, TX 77406 Rich

By:

(signature) i
DATE: /2-13-3¢)7

DA%V TZ;) /b%}jz oates J3-1-17

12-14-2017 Original sent to Norma Weaver, Purchasing dept.




nh__MOOn_

CONSTAUGCTION CO. INC

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

PROJECT: WILLIAMS WAY BLVD DATE: 11/6/2017
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
ENGINEER: ISANI JOB NO. 1706
CONTRACTOR: Aligood Construction
REQUEST:
Contract Amount $4,645,912.45
Change Order Request Amount $128,382.31
New Contract Amount $4,774,304.76
ttem Unit Bid | gigcost Bid Total | Added Qty| ttem Cost New Quantity | o, wem Total
No. tem Description Measure | Quantity Total Total Change in Price
Change Order 1
5 Roadway Excavation (Including 3° Striping) cY 15987.00 $7.48]  $110.582.76 513.00 «NSH_V 16500.00]  $123.420.00 $3.637.24
74, 1 934, X . X 283, 13.328.
20 Hot Mix Asghaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base). & Depth TON 274.00 $108.25 $28.834 ﬁ 122,00 $109.26 396.00] $43.263.00 $13.328.50
21 |Prime Coat for Base Course (0.30 gal/SY) GAL 189.00 $5.75] $1,086.75| 171.00] §5.75 360.00 $2.070.00] momu.nm_
22 |HMAC - Tack Coat (0.15 gal'SY) TON 85.00 $5.75] §548.25 75.00 $5.75 170.00 $877.50 5431.25)
HMAC Type "D Surface Course - 2" Thick SY 89.00 $112.70] $7.776.30] 24.00] $112.70 $3.00] $10.481.10] $2.704.80]
23
ﬂm,:?:uon Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth SY 26549.00 $43.10| §1.144.261.90 -1619.00 $43.10 24930.00] $1.074.483,00 1SBS 778 §0;
24
£ Reinforced Concrete Pavement . High Early Strength - 8" Depth sy 4450 $46.00 $204,700.00 2542 $46.00 6982.00 $321,632.00 $116,932.00!
Rainforced Concrete Pavement. High Early Strength - 8” Depth for sY 710.00 $80.50] §57.155.00 284.00 $80.50 994.00 $80,017.00 522.862.00
Driveways
26
Cement Stabilized Sand, Complete in Flace 8" Thick sY 5620.00 $9.27! $52,087.40 3059.00 $9.27| 8689.00 $80,547.03 $28.448.63
27
Fumish and install Flex Beam Guard Rail, 12 Guage with Mowing LF 534.00 54313 $23,031.42 21.00] $43.13 555.00 $23.957.15| §905.73
Stri
28 P
6" Concrete Curbs LF 21695.00 $2.53] $54,888.35 -2555.00 §2.53] 19140.00 548,424.20 i35 464 15
30
Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands sY 264,00, $69.00 $18,216.00] -178.00 $89.00 86.00 §5.934.00 ($TI 2RI
3
Colored Concrete Medians (Black) sy 284.00 8575 $1.518.00] -178.00) $5.75) 88.00 5484.50] (S1G62350)
32
Trench Safety Systems, 5'to 10" Depth LF 8258.00 $0.12 $750.72 48.00] $0.12 8302.00 $758.24/ §5.52
35




Reintorced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class lll. Rubber Gasket (24") LF 3130.00 $40.12 $125,575.60! 264.00] $40.12| 3394.00 $138.167.28 5$10.591.68
8
Type “A* Inlet with Additional Depth greater than &' EA 4.00 $1.569.75) $8,279.00| 1.00] $1.568.75 5.00] 57,848.75 $1.569.75|
51
Type "B-B" Iniet with Additicnal Depth greater than &' EA 8.00 $2.179.25] $13,075.50 1.00] $2.178.25] 7.00] $15.254.75 §2 179.25]
54
Type "B-B" {Modified) Inlet with Additional Dapth greater than &' EA 8.00 $2,380.50 $14,283.00 -1.00] $2.380.50] 5.00] uibow.ul& 1$2380.50)
55
Riprap - Gradation No. 1 (18" thick) sY 110.00 $86.25) $8.487.50 140.00| $86.25| 250.00] $21.582.50] $12.075.00]
59
Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable) LF 934.00 uo.ml& $644.48 720.00 $0.68 1854,00] $1.141.28, $4986.80
o0 Furnished-Applied & Removad
Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" White/Solid (Removable) LF 57.00: $4.03] §229.71 2.00 $4.03 59.00 $§237.77 mm.o%
- Furnished-Applied & Removad
Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removeabie) LF 8716.00 $0.59| $5.142.44 708.00| uo.qu 9424.00 $5.560.16 $417.72
o Furnished-Applied & Removed
Solid Cast Aluminum Bridge Plagus EA 1.00] $2.300.00] $2.300.00 1.00f $2.300.00; 2.00 $4.600.00 $2.300.00!
75
Aluminum Signs {(Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install EA 58.00 $253.00 $14,674.00 -13.00 §253.00 45.00 $11,385.00 $3 289.00;
78
Reflectonized Pavement Markings Type | (Th lastic) 4" LF 387.00 $0.67] $285.99 -357.00] $0.87 40.00 $26.80 13239 19}
7 White/Solid - Furnish & Apliied
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Ther ic) 4” LF 0.00] $0.00 $0.00 1310.00! $0.85] 1310.00! $1,113.50 §1,113.50
188 Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 8" LF 922.00 51.21 $1.115.62 -88,00] 51.21 824,00 $887.04 1$118.58;
19 White/Sclid - Furmnish & Applied
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 12" LF 584.00 82,47 51.442.48] +168.00 $2.47 418,00 $1,027.52 18412 iy
0 White/Solid - Furnish & Applied
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 24" LF 292.00) $5.18] $1512.58 344,00 um.._L 838.00] $3.204.48| $1,781.92]
" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 24" LF 0.00| $0.00 $0.00 115.00 $8.00 115.00 $820.00] $820.00|
oA Yellow'Solid - Fumish & Applied
Reflectorized Pavemnent Msrkings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 24" LF 8395.00] $0.71 $5.960.45 1333.00] $0.71 9728.00 $6,906.88 $846.43
- White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')




Refiectonzed Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) Single EA 8.00 $132.25] $1.058.00! 2.00] $132.25 10.00 §1,322.50 $284.50
o Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic} Word EA 5.00 $126.50 $632,501 3.00] $126.50 8.00 $1.012.00 $378.50
85 ["ONLY” - Furnished and Applied
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type Il, 12" Yellow/Solid, for 6" curb LF 2830.00] §0.82 $2,603.80; 180.00 $0.02] 3020.00 $2.778.40 $174.80
86 per Detail "D", Fumish & Applied
. Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type I-C - Furnish & Install EA 296.00 53.16 $935.38 0.00] §0.00 0.00] $0.00] i$935.36,
- Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type I-C-R - Fumish & Instalt EA 185.00 $3.16! $616.20] 190.00] mu;J 385.00 51.218.60 $600.40
s Reflectorized Pavement Markars Type lIl-A-A - Fumish & Install EA 0.00 $0.00] mo.oL 80.09] $5.50] 80.00 $440.00) $440.00
% Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Fumnish & Instalf EA 201.00] $2.59| §520.58 21.00] $2.59 222.00 mmwa.wm‘ $54.39/
Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (§0% of unit cost for furmish and LF 6520.00 $1.44 $7,948.80 90.00] $1.44 5610.00 $8,078.40 $129.60
127 instailation and 40% of unit cost for removal
Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, with Fiber Rolls; 80% of unit cost for EA 31.00 $51.78 $1,604.25] ».& $51.75 35.00 ma.w:.wlm.‘r $207.00
128 fumish and instaliation, 40% of unit cost for removal)
5-Strand Barbed Wire Fence LF 1500.00 $6.49 $9,735.00] -273.00 $6.49] 1227.00] $7.963.23 8177477
Change Order 1 - Subtotal $128,392.21




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

tofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties, CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:

of business. 2017-291844

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.

Richmond, TX United States Date Filed:
7 “Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 12/07/2017

being filed.

Fort Bend County Purchasing Department Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

17-038
Construction of Williams Way Boulevard from FM 762 to US 59/IH 69 NB Frontage Road (Change Order No. 1)

4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) {check applicable)
Controlling intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
Y Y
6 AFFIDAVIT ! 1 swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjuty, that the above disclosure is true and correct.
R AT LIS SIS LTHLT

N KELSIE JORDAN MOORE &

% NOTARY PUBLIC §

§- State of Texas §

omm. Exp. 05-08-201 8

W}/}/J//f/fffxffffff/f/

o

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

" ' - 4
sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said E‘\ :\‘ej(\) NG MD{\{ Q, , this the V] day ot BW\E}Q/

20 [%: , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

Zé/@iz %‘7‘6,/ K&) base DN (&(‘i‘{}l‘l AMNg N QG 21

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer adnﬁistering oath (J

<

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.3337




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

Form 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
Richmond, TX United States

Certificate Number:
2017-291844

Date Filed:

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County Purchasing Department

12/07/2017

Date Acknowledged:
12/12/2017

description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.
17-038

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a

Construction of Williams Way Boulevard from FM 762 to US 59/iH 69 NB Frontage Road (Change Order No. 1)

a Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .
6 AFFIDAVIT | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said , this the day of ,
20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.
Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us

Version V1.0.3337






